PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE Fiscal Year 2011 / 2012

Attachment A

TIPPING FEES	Current Fee	Proposed Fee		
TAJIGUAS LANDFILL:				
Municipal Solid Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$67.50	\$72.25		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$17.50	\$18.00		
Clean Green / Wood Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$17.50	No Change		
Franchise Green Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change		
Construction & Demolition				
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	\$83.00		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$20.00	\$21.00		
Hard to Handle Waste	***			
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	\$83.00		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$20.00	\$21.00		
Treated Wood Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$110.00	No Change		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$30.00	No Change		
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties:				
Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft.	\$10.00	No Change		
Per Item Fee - over 8 ft.	\$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet	No Change		
Food Scrap Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$5.00	No Change		
Post C&D Processing Tailings				
Per Ton Fee	\$14.00	No Change		
SOUTH COAST RECYCLE & TRANSFER STATION:				
Municipal Solid Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$73.00	\$75.00		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$17.50	\$18.00		
Clean Green Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$30.00	No Change		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$10.00	No Change		
Clean Wood Waste				
Per Ton Fee	\$30.00	No Change		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$10.00	No Change		
Clean Metal Loads				
Per Ton Fee	\$10.00	No Change		
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$5.00	No Change		

TIPPING FEES	Current Fee	Proposed Fee		
SOUTH COAST RECYCLE & TRANSFER STATION:				
Franchise Green Waste Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change		
Construction & Demolition Mixed Loads Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$65.75 \$18.00	\$66.00 No Change		
Clean Rubble Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$35.00 \$9.00	No Change No Change		
Clean Drywall Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$35.00 \$9.00	No Change No Change		
Hard to Handle Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$80.00 \$20.00	\$83.00 \$21.00		
Treated Wood Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$110.00 \$30.00	No Change No Change		
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties: Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft. Per Item Fee - over 8 ft.	\$10.00 \$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet	No Change No Change		
Clean Dirt Loads Per Ton Fee	\$4.00	No Change		
SANTA YNEZ VALLEY RECYCLE & TRANSFER STATION:				
Municipal Solid Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$67.00 \$20.00	\$72.00 \$22.00		
Clean Green Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$30.00 \$12.00	No Change No Change		
Clean Wood Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$30.00 \$12.00	No Change No Change		
Clean Metal Loads Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$10.00 \$5.00	No Change No Change		
Construction & Demolition Mixed Loads Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$64.75 \$18.00	\$65.00 No Change		
Clean Rubble Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$35.00 \$9.00	No Change No Change		
Clean Drywall Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$35.00 \$9.00	No Change No Change		
Hard to Handle Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$80.00 \$20.00	\$83.00 \$21.00		
Treated Wood Waste Per Ton Fee Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$110.00 \$30.00	No Change No Change		
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties: Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft. Per Item Fee - over 8 Ft.	\$10.00 \$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet	No Change No Change		

SPECIAL FEES:	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Electronic Waste Residential - All Sites Commercial CRTs - All Sites Commercial non-CRTs - All Sites	FREE FREE	No Change No Change
Less Than 100 lbs. Over 100 lbs.	\$20 / load \$400 / ton	No Change No Change
Flourescent Lighting Tubes	\$1 per 4 ft.	No Change
Santa Ynez Airport Landfill Remediation Surcharge All waste originating from the Santa Ynez Valley	\$ 2.00 per ton	No Change
Untarped Loads - All Sites	\$15.00	No Change
Commingle Material Handling Fee		
SCRTS Only	\$ 5.00 per ton	No Change
Ground Materials - All Sites Loading Fees:		
Mulch Minimum Fee (6,000 lbs.)	\$15 / load	\$5 / ton \$15 / load
Screened Mulch	\$15 / load	\$15 / ton
Minimum Fee (5,600 lbs.)	ψισγίσαα	\$30 / load
Screened Wood Minimum Fee (2,800 lbs.)	\$20 / load	\$45 / ton \$50 / load
Screened Wood Volume Loads Greater Than 5 tons		\$40 / ton
Compost Minimum Fee (5,600 lbs.)		\$22.50 / ton \$50 / load
Wood Overs Minimum Fee (1,000 lbs.)		\$20 / ton \$20 / load
Delivery Fees:		• • • • •
Mulch Delivery Fee Screened Mulch Delivery Fee	\$40 / load \$75 / load	\$10 / ton \$20 / ton
Screened Wood Delivery Fee	\$80 / load	\$50 / ton
Compost Delivery Fee	****	\$27.50 / ton
Wood Overs Delivery Fee		\$25 / ton
Long Distance Delivery Fee (over 30 miles)	\$2 / mile one way	No Change
Tires SCRTS & SYVRTS		
Auto & Light Truck (up to 30" diameter)	\$2 each	No Change
Medium Truck (30" to 40" diameter)	\$5 each	No Change
Equipment Tires (40" to 60" diameter)	\$75 each	No Change
Earthmover Tires (over 60" diameter) Appliances	\$100 each	No Change
SCRTS & SYVRTS		
Appliances with Freon Appliances without Freon	\$10 each FREE	No Change No Change
Agricultural Plastics & Drip Tape	\$150 / ton	No Change
Hazardous Materials Fees - All Sites		
Batchable Hazardous Waste		
Less than 10 gallons	\$120 per incident	No Change
Greater than 10 gallons	\$120 per incident plus all handling and disposal costs	No Change
Non Batchable Hazardous Waste	\$120 per incident plus all handling and disposal costs	No Change
Non Sufficient Funds Fee Per Item Fee	\$25.00	No Change